

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2014 of 2020

Dr. C.V. Raman University **-Versus-** State Private University Regulatory
Commission

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 21/09/2020 | <p>Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shyam Sunder Lal Tekchandani, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to implead the State Information Commission as a necessary party.</p> <p>Meanwhile, issue notice to the respondents No.1 & 2 on payment of P.F. as per Rules.</p> <p>List this case along with WPC Nos. 3141/2018 & 3153/2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p> |

Ved