

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2014 of 2020

Dr. C. V. Raman University **Versus** State Private University Regulatory Commission

26.07.2022	<p>Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, Counsel for Petitioner.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 03, which is an application for amendment in cause-title.</p> <p>On due consideration, the I.A. No. 3 stands allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be carried out during the course of the day.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed on admission in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>