

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.2014 of 2020

Dr. C.V. Raman University **Versus** State Private University Regulatory Commission

12/08/2022	<p>Shri Anand Mohan Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No.4/2022, application filed under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C., 1908.</p> <p>As the above application has been filed in compliance of order dated 21.09.2020 passed by this Court, on due consideration, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated during course of the day.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit the amended cause title also.</p> <p>Also heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice on this to the respondents. P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner submits that P.F. for respondent No.1 & 2 has already been paid by him.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is further directed to pay fresh P.F. for respondent No.3 only.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>