

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.2014 of 2020

Dr. C. V. Raman University **Versus** State Private University Regulatory Commission

02.02.2024	<p>Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.5, application for extension of time to carry out necessary amendment.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the grounds assigned in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is granted one week's time to carry out necessary amendment failing which, the petition shall be dismissed without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha